
Remittances received 2/1/2026 thru 2/11/2026

ENTITY NAME PERIOD DATE REMITTED AMOUNT

APPLING COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/11/2026 $150.00

ATKINSON COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/2/2026 $60.00

BACON COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/11/2026 $165.00

BALDWIN COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/9/2026 $180.00

BARROW COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/9/2026 $495.00

BARTOW COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/10/2026 $900.00

BEN HILL COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/11/2026 $60.00

BERRIEN COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/10/2026 $135.00

BIBB COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/9/2026 $780.00

BLECKLEY COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/11/2026 $60.00

BRANTLEY COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/11/2026 $180.00

BROOKS COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/10/2026 $120.00

BRYAN COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/11/2026 $120.00

BULLOCH COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/10/2026 $390.00

BURKE COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/9/2026 $15.00

BUTTS COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/10/2026 $225.00

CALHOUN COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/9/2026 $0.00

CARROLL COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/5/2026 $720.00

CATOOSA COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/11/2026 $1,035.00

CHARLTON COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/11/2026 $180.00

CHATHAM COUNTY PROBATE COURT NOV 2025 2/5/2026 $3,075.00

CHATTAHOOCHEE COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/5/2026 $0.00

CHATTOOGA COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/9/2026 $180.00

CHEROKEE COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/10/2026 $1,080.00

CLAY COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/10/2026 $1,200.00

CLINCH COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/11/2026 $30.00

COFFEE COUNTY PROBATE COURT DEC 2025 2/5/2026 $195.00

COLQUITT COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/11/2026 $345.00

COLUMBIA COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/11/2026 $870.00

COWETA COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/6/2026 $915.00

CRAWFORD COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/11/2026 $0.00

DADE COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/9/2026 $105.00

DEKALB COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/9/2026 $3,525.00

DODGE COUNTY PROBATE COURT DEC 2025 2/6/2026 $165.00

DOUGHERTY COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/3/2026 $390.00

DOUGLAS COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/11/2026 $840.00

Children's Trust Fund - Marriage 
License Fee

Last Activity: 2/11/2026 MONTH-TO-DATE YEAR-TO-DATE

$5,895.00 $29,895.00 $657,930.00
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Remittances received 2/1/2026 thru 2/11/2026

ENTITY NAME PERIOD DATE REMITTED AMOUNT

EARLY COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/11/2026 $30.00

FAYETTE COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/9/2026 $465.00

FLOYD COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/10/2026 $480.00

FRANKLIN COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/9/2026 $180.00

FULTON COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/9/2026 $3,705.00

GLASCOCK COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/10/2026 $30.00

GORDON COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/11/2026 $285.00

GREENE COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/10/2026 $165.00

HART COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/2/2026 $255.00

HEARD COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/5/2026 $105.00

IRWIN COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/9/2026 $30.00

JASPER COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/6/2026 $75.00

JEFF DAVIS COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/9/2026 $60.00

JEFFERSON COUNTY PROBATE COURT DEC 2025 2/6/2026 $90.00

JOHNSON COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/9/2026 $30.00

JONES COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/9/2026 $255.00

LANIER COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/11/2026 $90.00

LAURENS COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/9/2026 $45.00

LUMPKIN COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/9/2026 $225.00

MACON COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/5/2026 $45.00

MADISON COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/9/2026 $195.00

MCDUFFIE COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/11/2026 $105.00

MILLER COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/11/2026 $30.00

MORGAN COUNTY PROBATE COURT DEC 2025 2/5/2026 $135.00

MURRAY COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/11/2026 $165.00

OGLETHORPE COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/9/2026 $30.00

PICKENS COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/9/2026 $270.00

PIERCE COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/9/2026 $105.00

PIKE COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/11/2026 $105.00

POLK COUNTY PROBATE COURT DEC 2025 2/9/2026 $255.00

PULASKI COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/9/2026 $15.00

PUTNAM COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/10/2026 $120.00

QUITMAN COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/11/2026 $0.00

RANDOLPH COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/9/2026 $45.00

SCREVEN COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/9/2026 $15.00

SPALDING COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/6/2026 $180.00

STEPHENS COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/11/2026 $315.00

STEWART COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/9/2026 $15.00

TERRELL COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/11/2026 $15.00

THOMAS COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/11/2026 $330.00

TOWNS COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/9/2026 $45.00

TREUTLEN COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/11/2026 $30.00

TURNER COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/9/2026 $45.00

TWIGGS COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/10/2026 $90.00
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Remittances received 2/1/2026 thru 2/11/2026

ENTITY NAME PERIOD DATE REMITTED AMOUNT

UPSON COUNTY PROBATE COURT DEC 2025 2/2/2026 $120.00

WALKER COUNTY PROBATE COURT DEC 2025 2/4/2026 $390.00

WALTON COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/10/2026 $510.00

WARREN COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/6/2026 $30.00

WASHINGTON COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/9/2026 $210.00

WAYNE COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/11/2026 $240.00

WEBSTER COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/9/2026 $30.00

WHITE COUNTY PROBATE COURT DEC 2025 2/2/2026 $0.00

JAN 2026 2/6/2026 $0.00

WILCOX COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/10/2026 $15.00

WILKES COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/9/2026 $30.00

WILKINSON COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/9/2026 $15.00

WORTH COUNTY PROBATE COURT JAN 2026 2/11/2026 $120.00

TOTAL $29,895.00

COURTS WITH MONEY DUE BY SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 28, 2026
Money collected for "Children's Trust Fund - Marriage License Fee" during the month of January 2026 is due by the last day of 
February 2026 .  The following courts have not remitted money for this fund during the month of February.  To stay compliant with the 
law, the court must remit this money to the Authority no later than the last day of February 2026.

BAKER COUNTY PROBATE COURT BANKS COUNTY PROBATE COURT CAMDEN COUNTY PROBATE COURT

CANDLER COUNTY PROBATE COURT CHATHAM COUNTY PROBATE COURT CLARKE COUNTY PROBATE COURT

CLAYTON COUNTY PROBATE COURT COBB COUNTY PROBATE COURT COFFEE COUNTY PROBATE COURT

COOK COUNTY PROBATE COURT CRISP COUNTY PROBATE COURT DAWSON COUNTY PROBATE COURT

DECATUR COUNTY PROBATE COURT DODGE COUNTY PROBATE COURT DOOLY COUNTY PROBATE COURT

ECHOLS COUNTY PROBATE COURT EFFINGHAM COUNTY PROBATE COURT ELBERT COUNTY PROBATE COURT

EMANUEL COUNTY PROBATE COURT EVANS COUNTY PROBATE COURT FANNIN COUNTY PROBATE COURT

FORSYTH COUNTY PROBATE COURT GILMER COUNTY PROBATE COURT GLYNN COUNTY PROBATE COURT

GRADY COUNTY PROBATE COURT GWINNETT COUNTY PROBATE COURT HABERSHAM COUNTY PROBATE 
COURT

HALL COUNTY PROBATE COURT HANCOCK COUNTY PROBATE COURT HARALSON COUNTY PROBATE 
COURT

HARRIS COUNTY PROBATE COURT HENRY COUNTY PROBATE COURT HOUSTON COUNTY PROBATE 
COURT

JACKSON COUNTY PROBATE COURT JEFFERSON COUNTY PROBATE COURT JENKINS COUNTY PROBATE COURT

LAMAR COUNTY PROBATE COURT LEE COUNTY PROBATE COURT LIBERTY COUNTY PROBATE COURT

LINCOLN COUNTY PROBATE COURT LONG COUNTY PROBATE COURT LOWNDES COUNTY PROBATE 
COURT

MARION COUNTY PROBATE COURT MCINTOSH COUNTY PROBATE COURT MERIWETHER COUNTY PROBATE 
COURT

MITCHELL COUNTY PROBATE COURT MONROE COUNTY PROBATE COURT MONTGOMERY COUNTY PROBATE 
COURT

MORGAN COUNTY PROBATE COURT MUSCOGEE COUNTY PROBATE COURT NEWTON COUNTY PROBATE COURT

OCONEE COUNTY PROBATE COURT PAULDING COUNTY PROBATE COURT PEACH COUNTY PROBATE COURT

POLK COUNTY PROBATE COURT RABUN COUNTY PROBATE COURT RICHMOND COUNTY PROBATE 
COURT

ROCKDALE COUNTY PROBATE COURT SCHLEY COUNTY PROBATE COURT SEMINOLE COUNTY PROBATE 
COURT
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NON-COMPLIANT COURTS
The monies sent to GSCCCA for "Children's Trust Fund - Marriage License Fee" are due no later than the last day of the month 
following the month in which the money was collected.  If no money is collected for a particular month, courts are still required to report 
that $0.00 was collected.  The following courts have either not remitted money or did not report a balance of $0.00 due for the following 
months as of 2/11/2026 11:30:32 PM

COURT NAME REMITTANCE PERIOD(S) MISSED

CHATHAM COUNTY PROBATE COURT December 2025

HART COUNTY PROBATE COURT December 2025

TIFT COUNTY PROBATE COURT November 2025

December 2025

COURTS WITH MONEY DUE BY SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 28, 2026
Money collected for "Children's Trust Fund - Marriage License Fee" during the month of January 2026 is due by the last day of 
February 2026 .  The following courts have not remitted money for this fund during the month of February.  To stay compliant with the 
law, the court must remit this money to the Authority no later than the last day of February 2026.

SUMTER COUNTY PROBATE COURT TALBOT COUNTY PROBATE COURT TALIAFERRO COUNTY PROBATE 
COURT

TATTNALL COUNTY PROBATE COURT TAYLOR COUNTY PROBATE COURT TELFAIR COUNTY PROBATE COURT

TIFT COUNTY PROBATE COURT TOOMBS COUNTY PROBATE COURT TROUP COUNTY PROBATE COURT

UNION COUNTY PROBATE COURT UPSON COUNTY PROBATE COURT WALKER COUNTY PROBATE COURT

WARE COUNTY PROBATE COURT WHEELER COUNTY PROBATE COURT WHITFIELD COUNTY PROBATE 
COURT
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